

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present : **Sri Mahananda Das**
 Sessions Judge-in-charge,
 Cooch Behar (J.O. Code WB00626).

Bail Petition No. 230 / 2026
CNR No. WBCB01-000434-2026

Order No. 2,
dated 05/03/2026

Today is the date fixed for hearing of this bail application.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge is present with Case Diary.

The Trial Court Record has not been produced.

In such circumstances, hearing of this bail application is adjourned today.

Learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mekhliganj is directed to ensure arrival of the Trial Court Record being G.R. Case No. 38 of 2026 in connection with Kuchlibari P.S. Case No. 10 of 2026 dated 24/01/2026 on the next date positively.

Case Diary be retained till the next date.

Fix **09/03/2026** for hearing.

A copy of this order be sent to the learned Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mekhliganj to ensure arrival of the Trial Court Record on the next date positively.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/- Mahananda Das
Sessions Judge-in-charge,
Cooch Behar