

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present : **Sri Nirvan Khesong,**
 Sessions Judge,
 Cooch Behar.
 J.O. Code WB00662

Bail Petition No. 230 / 2026
CNR No. WBCB01-000434-2026

Order No. 4,
dated 13/03/2026

The record is put up today on the basis of put up petition.

Ld. Advocates for the contesting parties are present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge does not raise any objection.

Accordingly, on consent of the parties, the record is taken up by treating the same as the matter of today's Cause List.

By filing another petition, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of petitioners submits that he will not press the application for bail of the petitioners on the grounds stated therein which has not been opposed by the Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge. An endorsement to that effect has also been made on the application by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioners.

In view of the aforesaid situation, the application for anticipatory bail of the petitioners is rejected as **not pressed**.

Note the order of rejection of bail application for future reference in the Case Diary.

A copy of this order along with Case Record of the Ld. Trial Court be sent down at once.

The record of the bail application be consigned to the District Record Room (D.R.R.).

The order be uploaded on the official website of the Court.

The application is disposed of.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/- Nirvan Khesong
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar